ORDINANCE

8.12.080
8.12.110
8.12.120
8.12.130

8.12.150
8.12.205

8.12.220
8.12.230
8.12.235
8.12.240
8.14.090

8.20.010
§8.20.030
8.20.050
8.20.060
8.20.090
9.05.050
9.40.040
9.40.080
9.44.010
9.44.020
9.46.010
9.46.020
9.46.030
9.47.010
0.48.010
9.55.020
9.56.010
9.60.030
9.65.010
9.80.020

9.80.030

9.80.040
9.80.060
9.80.080
9.85.030

9.95.010

OFFENSE

Groundwater contamination
Private sewage system - sanitary permit
Public building — sanitary permit
Privies - construction,

maintenance & location
Septic tanks - location of installation
Soil absorption systems -

location specifications
Maintenance of septic tanks
Wastewater disposal facilities - required
Private on-site treatment systems — restrictions
Holding tanks
Tattooing and body piercing-
violation--penalties

Dog, cat and ferret bites — suspicion of rabies
Other domesticated animals
Risk to animal health
Rabies vaccination required
Animal control - violation--penalties
Standards for the Care of Domestic Animals-penalty
License - Assemblies
Parades - Regulations
Disorderly conduct
Disorderly conduct with a motor vehicle
[llegal possession of firearms
Unsafe use of firearms
Discharging firearms
Worthless checks
Retail theft

DEPOSIT

2,000.00
500.00
500.00

200.00
200.00

500.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
300.00

300.00
100.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
100.00
145.00
85.00
100.00
50.00
75.00
100.00 plus costs
150.00

Littering 150.00
Sign vandalism/removal 145.00
Prohibitions - Clean indoor air act 25.00
Smoking prohibited 50.00
Juvenile drinking Bond which corresponds to

Wis. Stat. § 125.07

Juvenile possession of smoking/
tobacco products

50.00 for ages
10-16;

Bond which corresponds to
Wis. Stat. § 254.92 for age

Juvenile loitering on school property
Juvenile shoplifting

Hours prohibited in public
Possession of Marijuana and
Marijuana Drug Paraphernalia

Truancy
17

50.00
50.00
50.00

1.00

50.00
1/18/2022



ORDINANCE OFFENSE DEPOSIT

9.95.020 Contributing to truancy 100.00
10.04.020 Violations - Vehicle code

{Schedule; Sec. 10.04.030)
10.05.001 F. Violations-Routes designated 500.00
10.08.020 Traftic - Youth camp lands 25.00
10.30.020 Obstructing highways with snow 50.00
10.30.030 Piling forest and farm products upon

highway rights-of-way 100.00
10.30.040 Damage to county highways by horses 60.00

Horse drawn vehicles without manure catching devices  60.00
10.81.020 Parking time limitations 25.00
10.81.030 Restricted parking 25.00
Ch. 12.25 Airport parking regulations 5.00 per violation
Airport traffic regulations 100.00

12.34.250 Highway Setbacks 200.00
12.73.040 Disposal regulations 50.00
12.73.100 A. Disposal of recyclables in landfills or other

improper disposal by owners or occupants

of one- and two-family residences 200.00
12.73.100 B. Disposal of recvclables in landfills by one-

and two-family residential service providers 500.00
12.73.100 C. Failure to separate recyclables from refuse 200.00
12.73.100 E. Failure to notify tenants 200.00
12.73.110 A, Providing recyclables collection services

without being designated as a one- and
two-tamily residential service provider

in a given municipality 500.00
12.73.120 A. Failure to process recyclables properly 200.00
12.73.140 A. Failure to prepare recyclables for

collection properly 200.00
12.73.140 C. Leaving recyclables more than 24 hours

before scheduled collection, or
containers for recyclables more

then 24 hours after collection. 25.00 for first
otfense
50.00 for each
offense thereafter
12.73.150 A. Failure to deposit recyclables
properly at drop-off locations 200.00
12.73.150 B. Unlawfully depositing recyclables
at drop-off locations 500.00
12.73.150 C. Unlawfully disposing of refuse at
drop-off locations 500.00
12.73.150 D. Using drop-oft locations after hours 200.00
12.73.150 E. QOut of county residents prohibited
from using drop-oft locations 200.00
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